Profit/ (Loss) before Tax  (62.46) (105.13) 
Tax expense (Deferred tax) (15.56) (26.46) 

Profit after Tax (Loss) (46.90) (78.67) 
Earnings Per Equity Share (Rs.) (0.04) (0.12) 

3. Share Capital 

As on 31st March, 2025, your Company had an Authorized and Paid-up Share Capital of Rs. 
220,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty Crore only) and Rs. 194,45,14,370/- 
(Rupees One Hundred and Ninety-Four Crore Forty-Five Lakh Fourteen Thousand and Three 
Hundred Seventy) respectively.  

During the financial year ended 2024-25, following changes occurred in share capital of your 
Company: 

Particulars  

Change in Share Capital  
(In Rs.) 

Authorised Share 
Capital 

Paid up Share 
Capital 

Share Capital as on 31st March, 2024